
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION FOR 

SWEETMAN CONST. CO. D/B/A KNIFE 

RIVER, TO HAVE XCEL ENERGY 

ASSIGNED AS ITS ELECTRIC 

PROVIDER IN THE SERVICE AREA OF 

SIOUX VALLEY ELECTRIC  

EL-25-032 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

 SIOUX VALLEY ELECTRIC’S 

RESPONSES TO SWEETMAN 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY D/B/A 

KNIFE RIVER’S FIRST SET OF 

DATA REQUEST  

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 4th day of December, 2025, a true and 

correct copy of Sioux Valley Electric’s Responses to Sweetman Construction Company d/b/a 

Knife River’s First Set of Data Request were served on the following by email: 

Dated this 4th day of December, 2025. 

/s/  Mike Nadolski 

Lynn, Jackson, Shultz & Lebrun, P.C. 

909 Saint Joseph Street - Suite 800 

Rapid City, SD 57701 

Telephone:  605-342-2592 

Email:  mnadolski@lynnjackson.com 

Attorneys for Sioux Valley – Southwestern Electric 

Cooperative, Inc. (“Sioux Valley” “SVE”)    



Ms. Leah Mohr, Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Leah.Mohr@state.sd.us 

Ms. Jennie Fuerst, Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

jennie.fuerst@state.sd.us 

Mr. Joseph Rezac, Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Joseph.Rezac@state.sd.us 

Mr. William VanCamp - Representing Sweetman Const. Co. dba Knife River 

Olinger, Lovald, McCahren & Van Camp, P.C. 

PO Box 66 

Pierre, SD 57501-0066 

bvancamp@olingerlaw.net 

Mr. Daniel J. Brown 

East River Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. 

211 South Harth Ave., 

PO Box 227 

Madison, SD 57042 

dbrown@eastriver.coop 

Ms. Meredith Moore - Representing Basin Electric Power Cooperative 

Cutler Law Firm 

140 N. Phillips Ave., Fourth Floor 

Sioux Falls, SD 57101 

meredithm@cutlerlawfirm.com 

Mr. Zeviel Simpser - Representing Xcel Energy 

Dorsey & Whitney LLP 

50 South 6th Street, Suite 1500 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Simpser.Zev@dorsey.com 



Mr. Steven T. Kolbeck, State Director 

Xcel Energy 

500 W. Russell Street 

PO Box 988 

Sioux Falls, SD 57101 

Steven.T.Kolbeck@XcelEnergy.com 

Ms. Christine Marquis, Xcel Energy Regulatory Administrator 

414 Nicollet Mall - 401, 7th Floor 

Minneapolis, MN 55401 

Regulatory.Records@xcelenergy.com 

/s/ Michael F. Nadolski 

Michael F. Nadolski 




